Approved Denied

Action taken 7/5/ /bB

Other:

Vertied by B g Pl

WASILLA CITY COUNCIL MEMORANDUM CM No. 03-47

TITLE: Contract Amendment for Arctic Pipe & Materials in the Amount of
$23,800 for Additional South Mack Drive Water and Sewer Main
Extension Materials

COUNCIL MEETING DATE: September 8, 2003

ADMINISTRATION INITIAL: QW\)"/

REQUESTED BY: Public Works

PREPARED BY: Public Works Date Prepared: August 28, 2003

FISCAL IMPACT:

If yes, amount requested: $23,800

Account No.: 310-4359-435.45-11 $5,550
320-4369-436.45-10 $18,250

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Arctic Pipe & Materials is currently under contract to
supply pipe, valves and fittings for the water and sewer main extensions for South
Mack Drive. Additional materials are needed for the project beyond the original bid
quantities.

STAFF RECOMMENDED ACTION: Council is requested to authorize the contract
amendment for Arctic Pipe & Materials in the amount of $23,800 for South Mack Drive
Water and Sewer Main Extension.

City of Wasilla CM No. 03-47
Page 1 of 1



